TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM477295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cloud Coach, Inc.		12/01/2017	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cloud Coach International, Ltd.	
Street Address:	Kingston Chambers, Sea Meadow House	
Internal Address:	PO Box 173, Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Postal Code:	VG1110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85210241	CLOUD COACH
Serial Number:	85976068	CLOUD COACH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032260079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032261191

Email: trademark@aterwynne.com Molly Edwards, Ater Wynne LLP **Correspondent Name:** 1331 NW LOVEJOY ST STE 900 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97209-3280

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TTER: Molly Edwards, IP Specialist	
SIGNATURE:	/Molly Edwards/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cloud Coach IP Assignment#page1.tif source=Cloud Coach IP Assignment#page2.tif source=Cloud Coach IP Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0342

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Cloud Coach, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignor"), with offices located at 123 North College Avenue, Suite 310, Fort Collins, Colorado 80524, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including any registrations and intent-to-use applications therefore, listed described on Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and made a part of this Assignment (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Cloud Coach International, Ltd., a British Virgin Islands Corporation, whose office address is Cloud Coach International, Ltd., Kingston Chambers, Sea Meadow House, PO Box 173, Tortola, Road Town VG1110 British Virgin Islands ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring such entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks and the applications therefore;

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, grants and otherwise conveys to Assignee, his/her successors, and legal representatives, all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the Mark(s), including any rights therein arising under common law, and which includes the use of the Mark(s) alone or in combination with other words, figures, designs or indicia, including any rights, title and interest as a service mark, trademark, trade name and all common law rights connected therewith, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark(s) and all claims and causes of action relating to infringement of the Mark(s), including the right to collect damages for such infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for his/her/its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that, with respect to the Mark, Assignor has the full right to convey the above-prescribed right, title, interest and goodwill by this instrument, free of any encumbrances. Assignor further covenants and warrants that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict with this assignment.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described transfer of rights, at Assignee's expense, as well as to cooperate with Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to the Mark, at Assignee's expense.

1. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns to each of the parties.

[Signature Page Follows]

C:NRPonts(AW)MXC(2974170_2 doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0343

[SIGNATURES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of the 1st day of December, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:

CLOUD COACH, INC.

	Can	
By:		
Name:	Peter Lee	 6610047164
Title: [resident	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

State of Colorado	(
)
County of Larimer)

On this \(\sum_{\text{day}} \) day of January, 2017, before me, the undersigned, Peter Lee personally appeared, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named above, and acknowledged that the undersigned executed it in such representative capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

LINDSEY J POWER Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID 20084017363 My Commission Expires May 16, 2020 Notary Public for (OOO () O My Commission Expires on 5 / O 20

Execution Version

EXHIBIT A

Intellectual Property

APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK	STATUS
85210241	Cloud Coach	Registered
85976068	Cloud Coach	Registered
952243	Cloud Coach	Registered (Community Trade Mark)
1370311	Cloud Coach	Registered (Australia)

CANRPORNIAWAMAC(2974170, 3 doc

RECORDED: 06/08/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0345